

**BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**



FILED

10-03-16
04:59 PM

Application of SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC
COMPANY (U 902-E) for Approval of its 2017 Electric
Procurement Revenue Requirement Forecasts and GHG-
Related Forecasts

A.16-04-018
(Filed April 15, 2016)

**OPENING BRIEF OF THE ALLIANCE FOR RETAIL ENERGY MARKETS AND
DIRECT ACCESS CUSTOMER COALITION REGARDING POWER
CHARGE INDIFFERENCE AMOUNT VINTAGING ISSUES**

Daniel W. Douglass
DOUGLASS & LIDDELL
4766 Park Granada, Suite 209
Calabasas, California 91302
Telephone: (818) 961-3001
Facsimile: (747) 222-1861
douglass@energyattorney.com

Attorney for the
**ALLIANCE FOR RETAIL ENERGY MARKETS
DIRECT ACCESS CUSTOMER COALITION**

October 3, 2016

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	STATEMENT OF ISSUE.....	2
II.	BACKGROUND TO THE ISSUE.....	2
III.	WITH THE EXPIRATION OF ALL DWR CONTRACTS, PRE-2009 DIRECT ACCESS CUSTOMERS SHOULD NO LONGER BE SUBJECT TO THE PCIA.....	5
IV.	DISCOVERY POSED BY AREM AND DACC TO SDG&E SPECIFICALLY ADDRESSED THIS ISSUE.....	7
V.	CONCLUSION.....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CPUC DECISIONS, DOCKETS, RULES

Application 14-05-024 5

Application 15-06-001 6

Decision 04-12-048 4, 5

Decision 06-07-030 4, 5

Decision 07-05-005 passim

Decision 08-09-012 4

Decision 14-05-022 8

Decision 14-05-024 5

Decision 14-11-040 8

Decision 15-12-022 6, 9

LEGISLATION

Assembly Bill 1890 2

Senate Bill 695 3

**BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

Application of SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC
COMPANY (U 902-E) for Approval of its 2017 Electric
Procurement Revenue Requirement Forecasts and GHG-
Related Forecasts

A.16-04-018
(Filed April 15, 2016)
